02-28-2000 RECO" 101277243 Tab settings ❖ ❖ ❖ Æ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving Party(iem) 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): BRIDGE INFÓRMATIÓN SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC. Name: BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS Internal Address: Street Address: 717 Office Parkway ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association City: St. Louis State: MO ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General partnership ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Other Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3 Nature of conveyance: Missouri ☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Other designation is attached: Execution D Applicat A. Trad 75,097 Nam con Name: Internal Street A One Metro

02/25/2000 DHG

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

U.S. Department of Commerce Mail No. EL373387368'US

ZIP 63141

xecution Date: January 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's
75.097648	1,815,754 1,351,076
75,097646	1,900,400 1,885,923
	1,817,803 1,845,429
	1,846,601 1,888,314
Additional numbers atta	1,883,373 ached?
	6 Total Number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Mark A. Paskar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$265.00
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total lee (5) Of (Corr)
	- ⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
Street Address:	02-4467
One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600, 211 N. Broadway State: MO ZIP: 63102	(Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: St. Louis	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of light Co. Pasker 1/25/00 Date Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet: 4
0004 0014 (avp. 4/94)	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet information to:
	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover te to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
	TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of January 25, 2000, is hereby entered into by and between BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AMERICA, INC., a Missouri corporation, having a principle place of business at 717 Office Parkway, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Missouri corporation, having a principle place of business at 717 Office Parkway, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B (the "Marks") in the United States of America and throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, and all goodwill associated therewith, in to and under said Marks, and all applications, registrations, and common law rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in, to and under, the Marks, all applications, registrations, common law rights, and any analogous foreign rights therefor, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks, all other rights associated with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents as Assignee, in its sole discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, as well as all other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Marks or other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

WHEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed below, effective on the date indicated above, by their authorized officers.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0290

	By: NAM CO
	Title: LARRY M. KAPLAN SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
	BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.
	By: LOM Cay
	Title: LARRY M. KAPLAN SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
State of Missouri) County of 5+ hours)	
On this 25 day of January in the State of Misseuri o be the Scare Passeuri of BRIDGE INFORMA het being duly authorized he/she executed the fore	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of, personally appeared
nat, being duty authorized, no she executed the fore	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ELIZABETH M. DOTSON Notary Public-Notary Seai STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires Feb. 5. 2002	
State of Musseure) SS County of St Yperus)	
On this day of January in the State of Missouri of BRIDGE INFORMATION S authorized, he/she executed the foregoing Assignm	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of personally appeared barry M kapingto me known to be the SYSTEMS, INC. and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly nent as the free act and deed of said corporation.
authorized, ne/sne exceded the foregoing and	Lenghiay Debin
My commission expires:	, many i done
ELIZABETH M. DOTSON Notary Public Notary See!	
STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2002	

BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS

AMERICA, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0291

Schedule A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	INT'L CLASS
		NO.			NO.
GLOBAL MARKETS	75/097648		11/07/95		9
NAVIGATOR					
ATHENA	74/371075	1815754	03/23/93	01/11/94	9
MARKETVISION	73/475006	1351076	04/12/94	07/23/85	42
MV ALERT!	74/418351	1900400	07/26/93	06/20/95	9
MV BULLETIN BOARD	74/507740	1885923	03/30/94	01/25/94	9
MV LINK	74/370999	1817803	03/23/93	01/25/94	9
MV NEWSCASTER	74/417396	1845429	07/26/93	07/19/94	9
MV PAGE DISPLAY	74/418352	1846601	07/26/93	07/26/94	9
MV QUOTE LINK	74/507104	1888314	03/30/94	04/11/95	9
MV XQUOTE	74/418350	1883373	07/26/93	03/14/95	9

Schedule B

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION/	REGISTRATION	INT'L.
		REGISTRATION	DATE.	CLASS
		NO.		NO.
ATHENA	Brazil	817,491,910	4/30/96	16
ATHENA	Brazil	817,491,902	4/30/96	40
ATHENA	Brazil	817,491,929	3/12/96	9
MARKETVISION	Brazil	817,463,003	06/17/99	9
MARKETVISION	Brazil	817,463,011	06/17/99	40
MARKETVISION	Japan	2,664,301	04/28/94	
MARKETVISION	United	B1,548,012	09/17/93	42
	Kingdom			
MV LINK	Brazil	817,491,880	4/30/96	16
MV LINK	Brazil	817,491,872		40
MV LINK	Brazil	817,491,899	3/12/96	9
MV LINK	United	1,548,161	09/20/93	9
	Kingdom			
MV PAGE	United	1,554,746		9
DISPLAY	Kingdom			
MV QUOTE LINK	United	1,582,472	03/30/94	9
`	Kingdom			
MVXQUOTE	United	1,554,738	07/26/93	9
-	Kingdom _			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/26/2000 REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0292